Moreover, the present climate 

change imposes further adverse pressure on the soil resource. Under the above perspective, the present 

project was initiated on 15 October 2019 upon the signing of the Letter of Agreement (LoA) with the 

total approved project cost of BDT 30318343 (Three crores three lakhs eighteen thousand three 

hundred forty-three) as revised. The PBRG sub-project was continued up to December 2022. The 

project was coordinated by BARC whereas; BARI, BRRI, BINA, and BSRI components functioned as 

the implementing organizations. The project was commenced with general objectives:

[...]

Akram Hossain  
    Chief Scientific Officer 

Soils and Nutrition Division 

Bangladesh Sugarcrop Research Institute (BSRI), Ishurdi, Pabna 

Cell: 01738-271164 

E-mail: hossaingma@yahoo.com 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk.):  

4.1 Total: ( Tk.27067000.00 (Two crore seventy lakhs sixty-seven thousand) approved 

4.2 Latest Revised: ( Tk.30318343.00 (Three crore three lakh eighteen thousand three hundred 

forty-three)  

5. Duration of the sub-project:   

5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): October, 2019 

5.2 End date: December, 2022 

6. Background of the sub-project:  

Soil is a large sink for organic carbon and soil microorganisms are responsible for most of the